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ROYALTY TO STATES BY NTPC
Ramkishun Shri

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) gives royalty to States where the power projects are set up;

(b) if so, the details of the royalty being paid to Uttar Pradesh for the power projects of the NTPC; and

(c) the details of total royalty paid by the NTPC during the last three years and the current year, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRI BHARATSINH SOLANKI)

(a): NTPC Ltd. does not pay any royalty to the States where the company sets up power projects.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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